505498250 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545054

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ	•		
		Name		Execution Date
PAOLO ANGELI				04/30/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA			
Street Address:	SERVIZIO TRASFERIMENTO DI TECHNOLOGIA			
Internal Address:	VIA 8 FEBBRALO 2			
City:	PADOVA			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	35122			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	62 ⁻	86638		
Application Number:		98050		
Application Number:		191613		
Application Number: 1		379446		
PCT Number: US2		2016040284		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	2)913-0002		
		e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will i		
		29130001		
Email:	docketing@mbhb.com			
Correspondent Name:	MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP		FLLP	
Address Line 1:	300 S. WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	PATRICK GATTARI			
Address Line 4:	СН	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15-815		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK GATTARI		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick Gattari/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/29/2019		
		I		

Total Attachments: 2 source=Angeli_confirmatory assignment_4-30-2019#page1.tif

source=Angeli_confirmatory assignment_4-30-2019#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I. Paolo Angeli, hereby acknowledge and confirm that all of my rights in the invention or inventions disclosed in the following patent applications,

Application No.	Filing Date	Title:
US62/186,638	June 30, 2015	Treatment of Ascites
PCT/US2016/040284	June 30 2016	Treatment of Aseites
US15/198,050	June 30, 2016	Treatment of Ascites
 US15/491,613	April 19, 2017	Treatment of Ascites
US16/379,446	April 9, 2019	Treatment of Ascites

and the entire right, title and interest in said applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said applications, were assigned by me to

Universitá degli Studi di Padova Servizio Trasferimento di Tecnologia, Via 8 febbralo 2, 35122, Padova, Italy ("Assignee")

and its successors and assigns no later than June 16, 2016 and to the extent that any such rights were not transferred, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer all such rights to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* effective as of June 16, 2016, or, if *nunc pro tunc* assignment is not recognized under controlling law or practice, as of the date of my execution of this assignment.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional. continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 i

Confirmatory Assignment

MBHB 15-815-PRO3, US, WO, CON, CON2

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0583 said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if the assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $__$	Oday of April, 2019.
	<u> </u>
	Paolo Angeli

McDonnell Bochnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 2

Confirmatory Assignment

MBHB 15-815-PRO3, US, WO, CON, CON2

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 05/29/2019